
Monday to Friday2 Tuggerah to Gosford

Monday to Friday b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 36 37/8 36 37/8 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 07:20 K07:31
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... 06:22 ... 06:42 ... 07:21 ... 07:35
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... ... ... ... ... 06:51 ... 07:22 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... ... 06:29 ... 06:49 ... 07:30 ... 07:48
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive D05:38 D06:08 ... D06:38 ... 06:57 ... 07:32 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 05:43 06:13 ... 06:43 ... 07:02 ... 07:37 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 05:48 06:18 ... 06:48 ... 07:07 ... 07:46 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... ... k06:36 ... k06:56 ... 07:41 ... 08:01
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 05:57 06:27 06:57 06:57 07:17 07:17 07:49 07:56 08:08

Gosford train departs 06:06 06:35 07:05 07:05 n07:24 n07:24 08:06 08:06 08:15
Sydney train arrives Central 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:26 n08:51 n08:51 09:26 09:26 09:42

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair ... 07:05 07:05 07:40 07:40 ... ... 08:20

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 37 36 36 37 36 37 36

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 08:10 ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 08:30 ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... S07:40 H07:56 ... ... 08:24 ... 08:47 09:18
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... S07:43 H07:58 ... ... 08:31 ... 08:51 ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 08:53 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 07:39 ... ... 07:57 08:05 ... 08:40 ... 09:20
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... S08:02 H08:06 ... ... 08:43 ... 09:02 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 07:48 ... ... 08:06 08:14 ... J08:48 ... 09:28
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 07:53 ... ... 08:11 08:19 ... 08:53 ... 09:33
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 08:00 ... ... 08:19 08:28 ... 08:59 ... 09:39
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... S08:17 H08:18 ... ... 08:55 ... 09:13 ...
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 08:10 S08:25 H08:25 08:29 08:38 09:02 09:08 09:19 09:48

Gosford train departs 08:15 08:35 08:35 08:35 09:00 09:36 09:36 09:36 10:00
Sydney train arrives Central 09:42 09:55 09:55 09:55 10:25 10:56 10:56 10:56 11:26

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... S08:27 H08:27 ... 08:40 09:04 09:10 09:21 09:50
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 08:20 ... ... 08:50 08:50 09:19 09:19 09:31 10:01



Monday to Friday

3

Tuggerah to Gosford

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs 09:13 09:49 10:14 10:49 11:14 11:49 12:14 12:49 13:14
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 09:51 ... 10:51 ... 11:51 ... 12:51 ... 13:51
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 09:53 ... 10:53 ... 11:53 ... 12:53 ... 13:53
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 10:20 ... 11:20 ... 12:20 ... 13:20 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 10:01 ... 11:01 ... 12:01 ... 13:01 ... 14:01
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 10:28 ... 11:28 ... 12:28 ... 13:28 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 10:33 ... 11:33 ... 12:33 ... 13:33 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 10:39 ... 11:39 ... 12:39 ... 13:39 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 10:12 ... 11:12 ... 12:12 ... 13:12 ... 14:12
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18

Gosford train departs 10:36 11:00 11:36 12:00 12:36 13:00 13:36 14:00 14:36
Sydney train arrives Central 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 10:19 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:30 14:01 14:50

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 33 37 36 33 36 37 33

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs 13:49 14:14 ... 15:16 15:16 ... ... 15:52 ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 14:10 14:37 ... X15:48 15:48 ... ... 16:12 ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 14:18 14:46 ... 15:58 15:57 ... ... 16:21 ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 14:49 ... 16:00 ... ... ... 16:23 ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 14:51 ... 16:02 ... ... ... 16:25 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 14:20 ... ... ... 16:00 ... ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 15:02 ... 16:11 ... ... ... 16:33 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 14:28 ... ... ... 16:08 ... D16:27 ... ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 14:33 ... ... ... 16:13 ... 16:32 ... ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 14:39 ... 16:06 ... 16:19 16:26 16:38 ... 16:46
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... A15:13 ... A16:21 ... ... ... 16:42 ...
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 14:48 15:19 16:15 16:26 16:27 16:35 16:46 16:48 16:55

Gosford train departs 15:00 15:33 16:38 16:38 16:38 17:00 17:00 17:00 17:00
Sydney train arrives Central 16:26 16:59 17:59 17:59 17:59 18:26 18:26 18:26 18:26

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 14:50 15:21 ... 16:28 16:29 ... 16:48 16:50 ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 15:00 15:42 ... 16:32 16:32 ... 17:02 17:02 17:02



Monday to Friday4 Tuggerah to Gosford

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 33 36 33 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs 16:24 16:24 ... ... ... 17:10 17:10 ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 16:39 X16:39 ... ... ... X17:39 17:39 ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 16:48 16:51 ... ... ... 17:47 17:47 ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 16:50 ... ... ... ... ... 17:49 ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 16:52 ... ... ... ... ... 17:51 ... P18:18
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 16:53 ... 17:22 ... 17:49 ... 18:05 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 17:00 ... ... ... ... ... 17:59 ... ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 17:00 ... 17:28 ... E17:55 ... 18:10 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 17:04 ... 17:32 ... E17:57 ... 18:13 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 17:09 17:16 17:37 17:38 ... ... 18:17 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 17:09 ... ... ... ... ... 18:07 ... P18:29
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 17:15 17:17 17:25 17:46 17:47 L18:06 18:12 18:25 18:35

Gosford train departs 17:36 17:36 17:36 18:00 18:00 ... 18:36 18:36 19:03
Sydney train arrives Central 18:56 18:56 18:56 19:26 19:26 ... 19:56 19:56 20:28

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 17:17 17:19 ... ... ... ... 18:13 ... ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 17:32 17:32 17:32 ... ... 18:22 18:22 18:52 18:52

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 37 36 37 36 36

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 18:46 19:01 ... 19:51 ... ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 18:35 ... ... 19:16 ... 20:49 21:09
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 18:52 19:07 ... 19:57 ... ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 18:40 ... ... 19:21 ... 20:54 21:14
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 18:43 ... ... 19:24 ... 20:57 21:17
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 18:47 ... ... 19:28 ... 21:01 21:21
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 18:59 19:14 ... 20:04 ... ...
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 18:55 19:05 19:20 19:36 20:10 21:09 21:29

Gosford train departs 19:03 19:36 19:36 20:00 20:36 ... 22:00
Sydney train arrives Central 20:28 20:56 20:56 21:26 21:56 ... 23:25

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair ... ... 19:40 19:40 20:40 ... 21:40



Saturday

5

Tuggerah to Gosford

Saturday b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37/8 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... ... 08:57 09:22 09:57 10:22 10:57
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... ... 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... 08:27 08:56 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 07:22 08:15 ... 08:58 ... 09:57 ... 10:57 ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... ... 09:59 ... 10:59 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... ... 08:29 ... 09:26 ... 10:26 ... 11:26
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 07:29 08:22 ... 09:06 ... 10:07 ... 11:07 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... ... 08:35 ... 09:33 ... 10:33 ... 11:33
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... ... 08:40 ... 09:38 ... 10:38 ... 11:38
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... ... 08:45 ... 09:44 ... 10:44 ... 11:44
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 08:30 ... 09:17 ... 10:17 ... 11:17 ...
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 07:57 08:35 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:54 11:23 11:54

Gosford train departs 08:11 08:51 09:11 09:51 10:11 10:51 11:11 11:51 12:11
Sydney train arrives Central 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... 08:37 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair ... ... 09:00 09:45 10:00 10:45 11:00 11:45 12:00

Saturday (continued...) b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs 11:22 11:57 12:22 12:57 13:22 13:57 14:22 14:57 15:22
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 11:57 ... 12:57 ... 13:57 ... 14:57 ... 15:57
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 11:59 ... 12:59 ... 13:59 ... 14:59 ... 15:59
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 12:26 ... 13:26 ... 14:26 ... 15:26 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 12:07 ... 13:07 ... 14:07 ... 15:07 ... 16:07
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 12:33 ... 13:33 ... 14:33 ... 15:33 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 12:38 ... 13:38 ... 14:38 ... 15:38 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 12:44 ... 13:44 ... 14:44 ... 15:44 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 12:17 ... 13:17 ... 14:17 ... 15:17 ... 16:17
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 12:23 12:54 13:23 13:54 14:23 14:54 15:23 15:54 16:23

Gosford train departs 12:51 13:11 13:51 14:11 14:51 15:11 15:51 16:11 16:51
Sydney train arrives Central 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:43 16:10 16:43 17:10 17:40 18:10

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 12:45 13:00 13:45 14:00 14:45 15:00 15:45 16:00 16:30



Saturday6 Tuggerah to Gosford

Saturday (continued...) b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 36 37 36 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs 15:57 16:22 16:57 17:22 ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 ... ... ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:02 ... ... ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 16:57 ... 17:57 ... ... 18:41 ... 19:41
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 16:59 ... 17:59 ... ... 18:42 ... 19:42
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 16:26 ... 17:26 ... 18:04 ... ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 17:07 ... 18:07 ... ... 18:49 ... 19:49
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 16:33 ... 17:32 ... 18:09 D18:31 ... D19:31 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 16:38 ... 17:36 ... 18:13 18:36 ... 19:36 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 16:44 ... 17:41 ... 18:17 18:40 ... 19:40 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 17:17 ... 18:17 ... ... 18:57 ... 19:57
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 16:54 17:23 17:49 18:23 18:25 18:50 19:04 19:50 20:04

Gosford train departs 17:11 17:51 18:11 18:51 18:51 19:11 19:11 ... 20:39
Sydney train arrives Central 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:10 20:40 20:40 ... 22:10

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 16:55 17:25 17:51 18:25 ... ... ... ... ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 17:00 17:45 17:55 18:45 18:45 18:55 19:15 19:55 20:15

Saturday (continued...) b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 20:30 ... 21:30
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... ... ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 20:34 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... L ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 20:37 ... 21:37
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 20:43 20:44 21:43

Gosford train departs ... ... ...
Sydney train arrives Central ... ... ...

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ...
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 20:45 20:45 21:45



Sunday & Public Holidays

7

Tuggerah to Gosford

Sunday & Public Holidays b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... ... 10:02 ... ... ... 12:02
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... ... 10:21 ... ... ... 12:21
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... 09:07 09:29 ... 10:29 11:07 11:29 ... 12:29
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... 09:31 ... 10:31 ... 11:31 ... 12:31
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... 09:33 ... 10:33 ... 11:33 ... 12:33
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 09:09 ... ... ... 11:09 ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 08:43 ... 09:40 ... 10:40 ... 11:40 ... 12:40
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 09:14 ... D10:14 ... 11:14 ... D12:14 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 09:18 ... 10:18 ... 11:18 ... 12:18 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 09:24 ... 10:24 ... 11:24 ... 12:24 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 08:50 ... 09:48 ... 10:48 ... 11:48 ... 12:48
B Gosford Faunce Street or Gosford Interchange 08:56 09:32 09:53 10:32 10:53 11:32 11:53 12:32 12:53

Gosford train departs 09:11 09:51 10:11 10:51 11:11 11:51 12:11 12:51 13:11
Sydney train arrives Central 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... 09:34 09:55 10:34 10:55 11:34 11:55 12:34 12:55
Gosford Interchange connecting bus dep for Erina Fair ... 09:40 10:00 10:40 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:40 13:00

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...) b b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Wyong Interchange connecting bus departs ... ... ... 14:02 ... ... ... 16:02 ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield Stand 2 ... ... ... 14:21 ... ... ... 16:21 ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 13:07 13:29 ... 14:29 15:07 15:29 ... 16:29 17:07 17:29
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 13:31 ... 14:31 ... 15:31 ... 16:31 ... 17:31
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle ... 13:33 ... 14:33 ... 15:33 ... 16:33 ... 17:33
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 13:09 ... ... ... 15:09 ... ... ... 17:09 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 13:40 ... 14:40 ... 15:40 ... 16:40 ... 17:40
H Niagara Park Narooma Rd & Narara Valley Dr 13:14 ... D14:14 ... 15:14 ... D16:14 ... 17:14 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Dr & Deane St 13:18 ... 14:18 ... 15:18 ... 16:18 ... 17:18 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 13:24 ... 14:24 ... 15:24 ... 16:24 ... 17:24 ...
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 13:48 ... 14:48 ... 15:48 ... 16:48 ... 17:48
B Gosford Mann St & Faunce St or I/change 13:32 13:53 14:32 14:53 15:32 15:53 16:32 16:53 17:32 17:54

Gosford train departs 13:51 14:11 14:51 15:11 15:51 16:11 16:51 17:11 17:51 18:11
Sydney train arrives Central 15:10 15:43 16:10 16:43 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina St 13:34 13:55 14:34 14:55 15:34 15:55 16:34 16:55 17:34 ...
Gosford connecting bus dep for Erina Fair 13:40 14:00 14:40 15:00 15:40 16:00 16:40 17:00 17:40 18:00



Monday to Friday8 Gosford to Tuggerah

Monday to Friday b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 36 37 36 33 37 36 33 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 05:15 05:45 05:45 06:13 06:13 06:13 06:43 06:43 06:43
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Sydney train departs Central 03:45 ... ... 04:45 04:45 05:15 05:15 ... ...
Gosford train arrives 05:12 ... ... 06:12 06:12 06:35 06:35 ... ...

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 L05:29 L05:59 06:01 L06:29 06:30 06:57 L06:59 07:00 07:12
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... ... 06:03 ... ... 07:00 ... ... 07:15
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... ... ... ... 06:35 ... ... 07:05 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street D05:34 D06:04 ... D06:34 ... ... 07:04 ... ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... ... ... ... ... ... 07:07 ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... ... 06:10 ... ... 07:07 ... ... 07:22
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... ... ... ... ... ... 07:14 ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... 06:20 ... ... 07:14 ... ... 07:29
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... ... ... ... 07:19 07:18 ... 07:34
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 33 37 36 37 37 37 33 36

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 07:13 07:13 07:13 07:20 07:20 07:40 08:02 08:18 08:18
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 08:55

Sydney train departs Central 05:45 05:45 06:15 06:15 06:15 06:15 06:45 06:45 07:15
Gosford train arrives 07:12 07:12 07:12 07:35 07:35 07:35 08:12 08:12 08:41

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 07:29 07:30 S07:34 07:41 H07:48 08:11 08:38 08:45 08:56
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... ... SA07:38 ... H07:51 08:15 08:42 ... ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 07:34 07:35 ... 07:47 ... ... ... 08:51 09:03
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 07:40 ... ... 07:57 ... ... ... ... 09:09
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 07:44 ... ... 08:01 ... ... ... ... 09:14
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... ... S07:50 ... H07:58 08:26 08:50 ... ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 07:52 ... ... 08:10 ... ... ... ... 09:22
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... ... 08:36 08:59 ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... S08:04 ... H08:05 08:38 09:01 ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... S08:09 08:15 H08:09 ... 09:07 ... 09:25
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ... X08:26 08:26 X08:26 ... ... ... 09:36

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ... 08:40 08:40 08:40 ... ... ... 09:56



Monday to Friday

9

Gosford to Tuggerah

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 08:55 09:30 10:00 10:30 10:59 11:30 12:05 12:30 12:59
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25

Sydney train departs Central 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45
Gosford train arrives 09:12 09:35 10:12 10:35 11:12 11:35 12:12 12:35 13:15

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 09:31 ... 10:31 ... 11:31 ... 12:31 ... 13:31
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 10:03 ... 11:03 ... 12:03 ... 13:03 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 10:09 ... 11:09 ... 12:09 ... 13:09 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 10:14 ... 11:14 ... 12:14 ... 13:14 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 09:40 ... 10:40 ... 11:40 ... 12:40 ... 13:40
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 10:22 ... 11:22 ... 12:22 ... 13:22 ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 09:49 ... 10:49 ... 11:49 ... 12:49 ... 13:49
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 09:51 ... 10:51 ... 11:51 ... 12:51 ... 13:51
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55
N Tuggerah Westfield 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 13:30 14:02 14:04 14:30 14:55 15:12 15:12 15:41 16:00
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 13:55 14:24 14:40 15:14 15:20 15:49 15:51 16:10 16:20

Sydney train departs Central 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:15 14:15 14:45
Gosford train arrives 13:35 14:12 14:35 14:35 15:13 15:36 15:36 15:36 16:15

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 13:56 14:25 14:41 15:15 15:21 15:50 15:52 16:11 16:21
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... ... 14:47 ... 15:28 ... 15:59 ... 16:26
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 14:03 14:32 ... 15:27 ... 15:57 ... 16:18 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 14:09 14:43 ... 15:35 ... J16:05 ... D16:23 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 14:14 14:49 ... 15:40 ... 16:10 ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... ... 14:58 ... 15:38 ... 16:09 ... 16:35
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 14:22 ... ... 15:51 ... 16:20 ... ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... 15:48 ... 16:19 ... 16:44
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... 15:16 ... 15:49 ... 16:20 ... 16:45
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 14:25 ... 15:21 15:55 15:52 ... 16:23 ... 16:48
N Tuggerah Westfield 14:36 ... 15:32 16:06 X16:06 ... 16:35 ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives 15:02 ... 16:05 16:25 16:25 ... 17:04 ... ...



Monday to Friday

10 Gosford to Tuggerah

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A S16:17 S16:17 … 16:52 16:52 17:28 17:28 17:58 17:58
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 16:38 16:50 17:00 17:20 17:30 17:50 18:00 18:20 ...

Sydney train departs Central 14:45 15:15 15:29 15:45 15:59 16:15 16:29 16:45 16:59
Gosford train arrives 16:15 16:35 16:56 17:05 17:26 17:35 17:56 18:05 18:26

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 16:39 16:51 17:01 17:21 17:31 17:51 18:01 18:21 18:32
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 16:56 ... 17:26 ... 17:56 ... 18:26 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 16:46 ... 17:08 ... 17:38 ... 18:08 ... 18:37
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 16:52 ... 17:14 ... 17:44 ... 18:14 ... 18:42
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 16:56 ... 17:18 ... 17:48 ... 18:18 ... 18:46
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 17:05 ... 17:35 ... 18:05 ... 18:35 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 17:06 ... 17:28 ... 17:58 ... 18:28 ... 18:55
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 17:14 ... 17:44 ... 18:14 ... 18:44 ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 17:15 ... 17:45 ... ... ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... 17:18 ... 17:48 ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield ... 17:29 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... 17:57 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Monday to Friday (continued...) b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 38/7 36 38/7 36 38/7 36

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 18:19 19:00 19:00 ... 20:07 ... ...
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Sydney train departs Central 17:29 n17:44 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15
Gosford train arrives 18:57 n19:17 19:35 20:12 20:35 21:12 21:35

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 19:02 W19:22 19:40 W20:17 20:40 W21:17 21:45
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 19:07 ... 19:45 ... 20:45 ... 21:50
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 19:12 ... 19:50 ... 20:50 ... 21:55
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 19:16 ... 19:54 ... 20:54 ... 21:59
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 19:42 ... 20:37 ... 21:37 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 19:25 ... 20:03 ... 21:03 ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 19:50 ... ... ... ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ... ... 20:45 ... ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ... ... ... ... ... ...



Saturday

11 Gosford to Tuggerah

Saturday b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A ... 07:44 ... 08:41 09:07 09:41 10:07 10:41 11:07
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... 08:40 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30

Sydney train departs Central 05:45 ... 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45
Gosford train arrives 07:12 ... 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:36 10:11 10:36 11:11

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 07:50 08:03 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 08:06 08:45 ... 09:36 ... 10:36 ... 11:36
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 07:55 ... ... 09:08 ... 10:08 ... 11:08 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 08:00 ... ... 09:14 ... 10:14 ... 11:14 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 08:04 ... ... 09:19 ... 10:19 ... 11:19 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 08:14 08:53 ... 09:45 ... 10:45 ... 11:45
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 08:11 ... ... 09:27 ... 10:27 ... 11:27 ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ... ... ... 09:54 ... 10:54 ... 11:54
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 08:21 09:00 ... 09:56 ... 10:56 ... 11:56
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... 08:24 09:03 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ... 09:13 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ... 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34

Saturday (continued...) b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 11:41 12:07 12:41 13:07 13:41 14:07 14:41 15:07 15:13
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00

Sydney train departs Central 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15
Gosford train arrives 11:36 12:11 12:36 13:20 13:36 14:11 14:36 15:11 15:36

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 12:36 ... 13:36 ... 14:36 ... 15:36 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 12:08 ... 13:08 ... 14:08 ... 15:08 ... 16:08
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 12:14 ... 13:14 ... 14:14 ... 15:14 ... 16:14
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 12:19 ... 13:19 ... 14:19 ... 15:19 ... 16:19
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 12:45 ... 13:45 ... 14:45 ... 15:45 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 12:27 ... 13:27 ... 14:27 ... 15:27 ... 16:27
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 12:54 ... 13:54 ... 14:54 ... 15:54 ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 12:56 ... 13:56 ... 14:56 ... 15:56 ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30
N Tuggerah Westfield 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives 13:19 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04



Saturday

12 Gosford to Tuggerah

Saturday (continued...) b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 16:07 16:41 17:07 ... ... ... ... ... ...
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:08 ... ... ... ... ...

Sydney train departs Central 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 16:45 17:45 17:45 18:45
Gosford train arrives 16:20 16:36 17:11 17:36 18:11 18:11 19:12 19:12 20:12

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:09 18:17 18:17 19:17 19:17 20:17
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 16:36 ... 17:35 ... 18:20 ... 19:20 ... 20:20
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 17:08 ... 18:14 ... 18:22 ... 19:22 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 17:14 ... 18:19 ... D18:26 ... D19:26 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 17:19 ... 18:24 ... ... ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 16:45 ... 17:44 ... 18:27 ... 19:27 ... 20:27
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 17:27 ... 18:32 ... ... ... ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 16:54 ... 17:53 ... 18:35 ... 19:35 ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 16:56 ... 17:57 ... 18:38 ... 19:38 ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 17:00 17:30 ... 18:36 ... ... ... ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield 17:11 17:41 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives 17:34 18:06 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Saturday (continued...) b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A ... ...
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ...

Sydney train departs Central 18:45 19:45
Gosford train arrives 20:12 21:12

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 20:17 21:17
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 21:20
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 20:22 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 20:26 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive L20:31 ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 21:27
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road ... ...
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ...



Sunday & Public Holidays

13 Gosford to Tuggerah

Sunday & Public Holidays b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 08:09 ... 09:22 09:30 10:22 10:30 11:22 11:30 12:22
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street ... ... 09:39 10:00 10:39 11:00 11:39 12:00 12:39

Sydney train departs Central 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45
Gosford train arrives 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:36 10:11 10:36 11:11 11:36 12:11

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 08:40 09:00 09:40 10:01 10:40 11:01 11:40 12:01 12:40
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway 08:43 ... 09:44 ... 10:44 ... 11:44 ... 12:44
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road ... 09:06 ... 10:07 ... 11:07 ... 12:07 ...
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street ... 09:11 ... D10:12 ... 11:12 ... D12:12 ...
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive ... 09:15 ... ... ... 11:16 ... ... ...
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road 08:51 ... 09:52 ... 10:52 ... 11:52 ... 12:52
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway ... 09:22 ... ... ... 11:23 ... ... ...
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde 08:59 ... 10:00 ... 11:00 ... 12:00 ... 13:00
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street 09:01 ... 10:02 ... 11:02 ... 12:02 ... 13:02
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 09:05 09:26 10:06 ... 11:06 11:27 12:06 ... 13:06
N Tuggerah Westfield ... ... 10:16 ... ... ... 12:16 ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... ... 10:45 ... ... ... 12:45 ... ...

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...) b b b b b b b b b
map
ref Route Number 36 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 36

Erina Fair Interchange connecting bus dep Stand A 12:30 13:22 13:30 13:55 14:30 15:19 15:30 15:55 16:30
A Gosford Imperial Centre Erina Street & Mann Street 13:00 13:39 14:00 14:39 15:00 15:39 16:00 16:39 17:00

Sydney train departs Central 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15
Gosford train arrives 12:36 13:20 13:36 14:11 14:36 15:11 15:36 16:20 16:36

B Gosford Interchange Stand 5 13:01 13:40 14:01 14:40 15:01 15:40 16:01 16:40 17:01
C Wyoming Shopping Village Pacific Highway ... 13:44 ... 14:44 ... 15:44 ... 16:44 ...
F Narara Maliwa Road & Manns Road 13:07 ... 14:07 ... 15:07 ... 16:07 ... 17:07
G Narara Station Narara Valley Drive & Deane Street 13:12 ... D14:12 ... 15:12 ... D16:12 ... 17:12
H Niagara Park Narooma Road & Narara Valley Drive 13:16 ... ... ... 15:16 ... ... ... 17:16
I Lisarow Plaza Parsons Road ... 13:52 ... 14:52 ... 15:52 ... 16:52 ...
J Ourimbah Station Pacific Highway 13:23 ... ... ... 15:23 ... ... ... 17:23
K Ourimbah University of Newcastle The Boulevarde ... 14:00 ... 15:00 ... 16:00 ... 17:00 ...
L Ourimbah Shirley Street & Ourimbah Street ... 14:02 ... 15:02 ... 16:02 ... 17:02 ...
M Ourimbah Pacific Highway & Burns Road 13:27 14:06 ... 15:06 15:27 16:06 ... 17:06 17:27
N Tuggerah Westfield ... 14:16 ... ... ... 16:16 ... ... ...

Wyong Interchange connecting bus arrives ... 14:45 ... ... ... 16:45 ... ... ...



20

Explanation of definitions 
and  symbols
A Bus operates via Sunset St, Day St & Kinarra Av or vice 

versa, omitting Wyoming Rd & Pacific Hwy between 
Bourbon St & Kinarra Av.

C Bus operates via Cary St between Maidens Brush Rd & 
Pacific Hwy omitting Jarrett St & Kinarra Av.

D Bus operates direct along Narara Valley Dr to Narooma 
Rd, returning via normal route through Gilda Dr.

E Bus operates direct along Narara Valley Dr between 
Narooma Rd & Narara Station, omitting Narooma Rd, 
Gilda Dr, Dalmeny Rd & Mangrove Creek Rd.

F Operates Friday nights only.

H Bus operates public school holidays only.

J Bus diverts via Hanlan St, Strand Av & Deane St.

K Bus commences 4 minutes earlier at corner Old 
Tuggerah Rd & Pacific Hwy.

k Bus operates via Route 38 through Wyoming, omitting 
the Pacific Hwy between Kinarra Av& Cary St.

L Bus operates direct along Showground Rd & Narara 
Valley Dr to or from Narara Station, omitting Maliwa 
Rd, Manns Rd, Hanlan St & Deane St.

n Train operates via the North Shore Line.

P Bus operates direct along Pacific Hwy from Lisarow 
Station to Wyoming Shops, omitting Parsons Rd, 
Newling St & Wyoming Rd.

R Bus operates via Cary St, Maidens Brush Rd & reverse 
of normal Route 38 through Wyoming to Sunset St & 
Day St.

S Bus operates public school days only.

V Bus diverts from Maidens Brush Rd via Birch Rd, 
Blueberry St & Japonica Dr, omitting Maidens Brush Rd 
between Birch Rd & Japonica Dr.

W Combined Route 37/38 service. Bus operates via 
Wyoming, omitting Pacific Hwy & Wyoming Rd 
between Cary St & Bourbon St.

X Catch Routes 36 or 37 for travel between Burns Rd & 
Tuggerah. A change of bus is required at Burns Rd. 

Strand A
ve

Sunnybank Rd

D
or

a 
St

G
le

n 
Rd

Tr
ai

n 
to

w
ar

ds
Sy

dn
ey

 C
BD

Tr
ai

n 
to

w
ar

ds
N

ew
ca

st
le

Tu
g

g
er

ah
St

at
io

n

O
u

ri
m

b
ah

St
at

io
n

Li
sa

ro
w

St
at

io
n

N
ia

g
ar

a 
Pa

rk
St

at
io

n

N
ar

ar
a

St
at

io
n

G
o

sf
o

rd
St

at
io

n

3
6

3
6

3
6

3
7

3
7

3
7

3
8

3
6

3
7

3
8

G
o

sf
o

rd

3
6

3
7

Tu
g

g
er

ah

D
w

ye
r 

St

G
le

nn
ie

 S
t

Beaumont Ave

Pa
cif

ic 
HwyPa

cif
ic 

Hwy

Pa
cif

ic 
HwyTuggerah St

Coachwood Dr

Sh
irl

ey
 S

t

Bu
rn

s 
Rd

M
cD

on
al

ds
 R

d

Pa
lm

da
le

 R
d

D
al

ge
ty

 R
d

The Boulevarde

Brownlee St

C
ut

ro
ck

 R
d

N
ew

lin
g 

St

Parsons Rd

Ki
na

rr
a 

A
ve

Day St

C
ha

m
be

rla
in

 R
d

W
yo

m
in

g 
Rd

Malison St

Ro
be

rt
 S

t

Orange Pde

Tu
rp

en
tin

e 
St

Warrawilla Rd

Jarrett St

M
ai

de
ns

 B
ru

sh
 R

d

Sh
owgro

und
 Rd

M
al

iw
a 

Rd

M
an

ns
 Rd

Ca
rr

in
gt

on
 S

t

Hanlan St

D
ea

ne
 S

tM
an

gro
ve

 C
re

ek
 Rd

Nar
ar

a V
all

ey
 D

r

Dalm
en

y R
d

Gilda Dr

N
ar

oo
m

a 
Rd

W
as

hi
ng

to
n 

A
ve

Ra
ilw

ay
 C

r

Pa
cif

ic 
HwyPacific Hwy

M1 Pacific 
Motorway

W
yo

ng
 R

d

Gav
en

lock
 Rd

G
o

sf
o

rd

N
o

rt
h

 G
o

sf
o

rd

W
yo

m
in

g

N
ia

g
ar

a
Pa

rk

N
ar

ar
a

Li
sa

ro
w

O
u

ri
m

b
ah

Tu
g

g
er

ah

K
an

g
y 

A
n

g
y D

ia
gr

am
m

at
ic

 M
ap

N
ot

 t
o 

Sc
al

e
N

or
th

Tr
ai

n 
lin

e/
st

at
io

n
Ti

m
in

g 
po

in
t

Se
ct

io
n 

po
in

t

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e 
nu

m
be

r

Le
g

en
d

36
04A

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
N

ew
ca

st
le

 
O

ur
im

ba
h 

C
am

pu
s

Li
sa

ro
w

Sh
op

s

W
yo

m
in

g
Sh

op
s

W
es

tf
ie

ld
Tu

gg
er

ah

A
B

C

D

I

E

G

F

H

K

L

M

N

J

02

03

06

08

09

05

06

07

08

09

10
10

03

01
01

01

04

02
02

03

04

05

04

07

05

11
11

12
12

13
13

Bus route map


